INC	otice of Determination	on		Appendix D
To	: Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Callfor Address: 1515 Clay Stre Oakland, CA 94612	nia State Coastal Conservancy eet, 10th Floor
			Contact: Avra Heller Phone: 510-286-1212	
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if differe	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21	108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2007112080	
Pro	oject Title: San Francisco Bay Are	a Water Trail Block Grant #2		
	oject Applicant: California State C			2
Pro	pject Location (include county)	9 SF-Bay white counties (San Francisco, Marin, Sonoma, Na	pa, Solano, Contra Costa, Alameda, Santa Clara, San M	(9 SF Bay counties)
Pro rojec eries omm r oth	Dject Description: t consists of continued funding to su of launch and landing sites for non- unication, and outreach work involv	upport the implementation of motorized small craft around t red in implementing the Water	the Bay Area Water Trail Pla he SF Bay and associated tr Trail Plan. It also covers im	
Thi	s is to advise that the Californ			has approved the above
	(	Lead Agency or Re	esponsible Agency)	
	scribed project on August 22, 20 (date scribed project.		e following determinati	ons regarding the above
	The project [] will 🔳 will not		on the environment.	

- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2019/1908/20190822Board08\_SF\_Bay\_Water\_Trail.pdf

Signature (Public Agency): _	d	Title: Project Manager
	V	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Date: August 28, 2019	N	Date Received for filing at OPR:

AUG 28 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE** Revised 2011

## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, California 95812-3044 FROM: State Coastal Conservancy 1330 Broadway, Suite 1300 Oakland, California 94612

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of the Public Resources Code

PROJECT TITLE: San Francisco Bay Area Water Trail Plan

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER: SCH # 2007112080

LEAD AGENCY:State Coastal ConservancyCONTACT:Ann Buell, Project Manager, abuell@scc.ca.gov, (510) 286-0752

PROJECT DESCRIPTION / LOCATION: The project consists of a plan to develop the San Francisco Bay Area Water Trail by designating various existing and planned launches for non-motorized small boats (NMSBs) throughout the nine-county Bay Area (San Francisco, Marin, Sonoma, Napa, Solano, Contra Costa, Alameda, Santa Clara, San Mateo). The plan includes 28 strategies to govern the appropriate development of existing and new sites for NMSB use. The plan also includes development of signage and other informational media; an education, outreach, and stewardship program; and a process to evaluate and designate potential sites for inclusion in the Water Trail. The project would promote awareness of and access to water-based forms of recreation, and facilitate safe and environmentally sound boating practices.

This is to advise that the State Coastal Conservancy, as the Lead Agency, approved the project described above on March 17, 2011 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project pursuant to Section 15094:

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment as adopted.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation monitoring and reporting program was adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that a copy of the San Francisco Bay Area Water Trail Plan Final Environmental Impact Report, with comments and responses and record of project approval, is available to the general public and may be reviewed at: 1330 Broadway, Suite 1300, Oakland, California, 94612 on weekdays during normal business hours. Please contact the lead agency contact specified above.

3/28/11 (per CERAnet

Sam Schuchat Executive Officer, State Coastal Conservancy

3/22/11

Date Received for Filing: